2012 MEN'S NORTHERN DIVISION

SCHEDULE

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.
Friday, September 14, 2012

6:00 MIT VS. Mercyhurst University

lona College, New Rochelle, N.Y.
Thursday, September 20, 2012
8:00 lona College VS. Saint Francis College

Brown University, Providence, R.I.
Friday, September 21, 2012
7:30 Brown University VS. Connecticut College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.
Friday, September 21, 2012
8:00 MIT VS. Harvard University

Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass.

Saturday, September 22, 2012
1:00 Harvard University Vs. Fordham University
9:00 Harvard University VS. lona College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

Saturday, September 22, 2012
3:00 MIT Vs. lona College
7:00 MIT VS. Fordham University

Brown University, Providence, R.I.
Saturday, September 22, 2012
Noon Brown University VS. Saint Francis College

Connecticut College, New London, Conn.
Saturday, September 22, 2012
7:30 Connecticut College VS. Saint Francis College

Sunday, September 23, 2012
1:00 Connecticut College VS. Harvard University

Non-Conference

9-12

12-13

15-7

12-13

12-7
11-3

10-13
9-6

14-9

5-0 Forfeit

9-14



Fordham University, Bronx, N.Y.
Saturday, September 29, 2012

2:00 Fordham University VS.
7:00 Fordham University VS.

lona College, New Rochelle, N.Y.
Saturday, September 29, 2012

2:00 lona College VS.
7:00 lona College Vs.

Connecticut College, New London, Conn.
Saturday, October 6, 2012

Noon Connecticut College VS.

Saint Francis College, Brooklyn Heights, N.Y.
Saturday, October 6, 2012

6:00 Saint Francis College VS.

Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass.
Thursday, October 11, 2012

8:00 Harvard University Vs.

Fordham University, Bronx, N.Y.
Saturday, October 20, 2012

2:00 Fordham University Vs.
5:30 Harvard University Vs.

Saint Francis College, Brooklyn Heights, N.Y.
Saturday, October 20, 2012

2:00 Saint Francis College VS.

Sunday, October 21, 2012

Noon Saint Francis College VS.

Division 11 Eastern Championship

Connecticut College
Brown University

Brown University
Connecticut College

MIT

MIT

Brown University

Mercyhurst University
Mercyhurst University

Harvard University

Fordham University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

Saturday-Sunday, October 20-21, 2012

Fordham University, Bronx, N.Y.

12-6
7-17

11-14
14-9

9-14

14-11

9-23

Non-Conference 8-11
Non-Conference 10-11

14-9

20-11



Wednesday, October 24, 2012
7:30 Fordham University VS. lona College

Brown University, Providence, R.I.
Friday, October 26, 2012
8:00 Brown University VS. MIT

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.
Saturday, October 27, 2012
6:00 MIT VS. Connecticut College

Division Il Eastern Championship
Gannon University, Erie, Pa.
Saturday, October 27, 2012

Northern Division Championship
Brown University, Providence, R.I.
Saturday, November 3, 2012

9:30 4th Seed - Vs. 5th Seed -
lona College MIT
11:00 2nd Seed - Vs. 7th Seed -
St. Francis College Connecticut College
12:30 3rd Seed - VS. 6th Seed -
Harvard University Fordham University
3:00 Loser Game 1 - VS. Loser Game 2 -
lona College Connecticut College
4:30 1st Seed - VS. Winner Game 1 -
Brown University MIT
6:00 Winner Game 2 - VS. Winner Game 3 -
St. Francis College Harvard University
7:30 Loser Game 3 - VS. Loser Game 2 -
Fordham University Connecticut College

Sunday, November 4, 2012

9:00 Loser Game 3 - VS. Loser Game 1 -
Fordham University lona College
10:30 Loser Game 6 - VS. Loser Game 5 -
Harvard University MIT
Noon Winner Game 5 - VS. Winner Game 6 -

Brown University St. Francis College

Non-Conference

Game No.
1

Game No.
8

Third Place

First Place

10-8

12-9

13-9

11-12 OT SD

14-3

10-8

11-4

17-8

17-14

11-8

10-12 OT

14-15 OT SD

7-8



The win/loss records from games 4, 7 and 8 determine places fifth through seventh

CWPA Eastern Championship

Princeton University, Princeton, N.J.

Friday-Sunday, November 16-18, 2012

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is

listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

Regular Season  Final

Final Regular Season Standing Team Win Loss Points Win |Loss
Standing
1 2 St. Francis College* 4 | 2 8 7 2
2 1 Brown University 6 0 12 | 8
3 5 Massachusetts Institute of 4 4 5

Technology™

Harvard University*
lona College™
Fordham University”

~N o o b
~N OO bW
R IN DN
g~ DN
N &~ B~
R W A~ O
| oo b~

Connecticut College

NorCal Tournament

University of California, Berkeley, Calif.

Saturday-Sunday, September 18-19, 2010

*St. Francis claims the No. 2 seed due to a head-to-head win over
Harvard; ~Iona clinches the No. 4 seed with a +1 goal differential,
versus either a -1 goal differential for Fordham and an even goal
differential for MIT. The Engineers claim the No. 5 seed due to a
head-to-head win over Fordham.



