## **2012 MEN'S NORTHERN DIVISION SCHEDULE**

Massachusetts In	nstitute of Technology, C	ambridg	e, Mass.		
Friday, Septemb	er 14, 2012				
6:00	MIT	vs.	Mercyhurst University	Non-Conference	9-12
Iona College, Ne	w Rochelle, N.Y.				
Thursday, Septe	mber 20, 2012				
8:00	Iona College	vs.	Saint Francis College		12-13
Brown Universit	y, Providence, R.I.				
Friday, Septemb	er 21, 2012				
7:30	Brown University	vs.	Connecticut College		15-7
Massachusetts Iı	nstitute of Technology, C	ambridg	e, Mass.		
Friday, Septemb	er 21, 2012				
8:00	MIT	vs.	Harvard University		12-13
Harvard Univers	sity, Cambridge, Mass.				
Saturday, Septer	mber 22, 2012				
1:00	Harvard University	vs.	Fordham University		12-7
9:00	Harvard University	vs.	Iona College		11-3
Massachusetts Iı	nstitute of Technology, C	ambridg	e, Mass.		
Saturday, Septer	nber 22, 2012				
3:00	MIT	vs.	Iona College		10-13
7:00	MIT	vs.	Fordham University		9-6
Brown Universit	y, Providence, R.I.				
Saturday, Septer	nber 22, 2012				
Noon	Brown University	vs.	Saint Francis College		14-9
Connecticut Coll	lege, New London, Conn.				
Saturday, Septer	,				
7:30	Connecticut College	vs.	Saint Francis College		5-0 Forfeit
Sunday, Septemb	ber 23, 2012				
1:00	Connecticut College	vs.	Harvard University		9-14

Fordham Univer Saturday, Septer	rsity, Bronx, N.Y. mber 29, 2012				
2:00	Fordham University	vs.	Connecticut College		12-6
7:00	Fordham University	vs.	Brown University		7-17
0 ,	w Rochelle, N.Y.				
Saturday, Septer	mber 29, 2012				
2:00	Iona College	vs.	Brown University		11-14
7:00	Iona College	vs.	Connecticut College		14-9
	lege, New London, Conn.				
Saturday, Octob	er 6, 2012				
Noon	Connecticut College	vs.	MIT		9-14
Saturday, Octob	<b>,</b>	N.Y.			
6:00	Saint Francis College	vs.	MIT		14-11
Harvard Univers	sity, Cambridge, Mass. per 11, 2012				
8:00	Harvard University	vs.	Brown University		9-23
Fordham Unive	rsity, Bronx, N.Y.				
Saturday, Octob	er 20, 2012				
2:00	Fordham University	vs.	Mercyhurst University	Non-Conference	8-11
5:30	Harvard University	vs.	Mercyhurst University	Non-Conference	10-11
Saint Francis Co	ollege, Brooklyn Heights,	N.Y.			
Saturday, Octob	er 20, 2012				
2:00	Saint Francis College	vs.	Harvard University		14-9
Sunday, October	r 21, 2012				
Noon	Saint Francis College	vs.	Fordham University		20-11

Division III Eastern Championship

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

Saturday-Sunday, October 20-21, 2012

Fordham University, Bronx, N.Y.

Wednesday, Oct	ober 24, 2012				
7:30	Fordham University	vs.	Iona College		10-8
Friday, October	•		MIT		12-9
8:00	Brown University	VS.	MIT		12-9
Massachusetts In Saturday, Octob	nstitute of Technology, Caper 27, 2012	ambridge	e, Mass.		
6:00	MIT	vs.	Connecticut College	Non-Conference	13-9
Gannon Univers Saturday, Octob Northern Division	oer 27, 2012 on Championship				
Brown Universit Saturday, Noven	ty, Providence, R.I.			Game No.	
9:30	4th Seed -	vs.	5th Seed -	Game No.	11-12 OT SD
7.50	Iona College	<b>v</b> 5.	MIT	1	11-12 01 5D
11:00	2nd Seed -	vs.	7th Seed -	2	14-3
	St. Francis College		<b>Connecticut College</b>		
12:30	3rd Seed -	vs.	6th Seed -	3	10-8
	<b>Harvard University</b>		Fordham University		
3:00	Loser Game 1 -	vs.	Loser Game 2 -	4	11-4
	Iona College		<b>Connecticut College</b>		
4:30	1st Seed -	vs.	Winner Game 1 -	5	17-8
	<b>Brown University</b>		MIT		
6:00	Winner Game 2 -	vs.	Winner Game 3 -	6	17-14
	St. Francis College		<b>Harvard University</b>		
7:30	Loser Game 3 -	vs.	Loser Game 2 -	7	11-8
	Fordham University		<b>Connecticut College</b>		
Sunday, Novemb	per 4, 2012			Game No.	
9:00	Loser Game 3 -	vs.	Loser Game 1 -	8	10-12 OT
	Fordham University		Iona College		
10:30	Loser Game 6 -	vs.	Loser Game 5 -	Third Place	14-15 OT SD
	<b>Harvard University</b>		MIT		
Noon	Winner Game 5 -	vs.	Winner Game 6 -	First Place	7-8
	<b>Brown University</b>		St. Francis College		

The win/loss records from games 4, 7 and 8 determine places fifth through seventh

CWPA Eastern Championship Princeton University, Princeton, N.J. Friday-Sunday, November 16-18, 2012

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

			Reg	Regular Season		Final	
Final Standing	Regular Season Standing	Team	Win	Loss	Points	Win	Loss
1	2	St. Francis College*	4	2	8	7	2
2	1	<b>Brown University</b>	6	0	12	8	1
3	5	Massachusetts Institute of	2	4	4	4	5
		Technology^					
4	3	Harvard University*	4	2	8	5	4
5	4	Iona College^	2	4	4	4	5
6	6	Fordham University^	2	4	4	3	6
7	7	<b>Connecticut College</b>	1	5	2	1	8

## **NorCal Tournament**

University of California, Berkeley, Calif.

Saturday-Sunday, September 18-19, 2010

\*St. Francis claims the No. 2 seed due to a head-to-head win over Harvard; ^Iona clinches the No. 4 seed with a +1 goal differential, versus either a -1 goal differential for Fordham and an even goal differential for MIT. The Engineers claim the No. 5 seed due to a head-to-head win over Fordham.